## ANDHRA PRADESH ROLLER SKATING ASSOCIATION

Regd. No. 78/2015

Affiliated to: Roller Skating Federation of India

Sports Authority of Andhra Pradesh & Andhra Pradesh Olympic Association

Chairman

**President** 

**General Secretary** 

**Treasurer** 

J. Sudhakar Reddy

D. Chandrasekhar Reddy

D. Bhagirath Kumar

S. A Rama Reddy

Member ITAT (Rted.)

MLA Kakinada City

9703288889

9866867899

31/10/2022

To
The President /General Secretary
All District Units
APRSA

Dear Sir/Madam

We are happy to inform you that the Annual Genera Body meeting of the Association was held on yesterday in Hotel V-Pride. The General Secretary presented the Secretary' report and Sri. Atchuta Rama Reddy presented Audited accounts were unanimously passed. We thank one and all for attending the meeting.

Treasurer APRSA Thanking you

With best regards

Dr BHAGIARTH KUMAR DADHICH

General Secretary